	EXHIBIT 2


	Year 2013 Prevailing Primary Premiums
Rates for Hospitals, Nursing Homes and Primary Health Centers

	

	EXPOSURE BASE
	EXPOSURE TYPE
	RATE
	RATE
	RATE
	RATE 

	 
	
	   Territory 

	 
	HOSPITALS
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Per Occ Bed
	Hospital (Acute Care)
	7,350.52
	3,263.62
	4,086.88
	6,534.62

	Per Occ Bed
	Mental Health/Mental Rehabilitation
	3,678.41
	1,633.22
	2,045.19
	3,270.10

	Per Occ Bed
	Extended Care
	327.24
	145.29
	181.94
	290.91

	Per Occ Bed
	Outpatient Surgical
	7,350.52
	3,263.62
	4,086.88
	6,534.62

	Per Occ Bed
	Health Institution
	1,472.63
	653.84
	818.78
	1,309.15

	Per 100 Visits
	Emergency
	734.75
	326.24
	408.52
	653.19

	Per 100 Visits
	Other
	293.90
	130.49
	163.41
	261.28

	Per 100 Visits
	Mental Health/Mental Rehabilitation
	183.70
	81.55
	102.11
	163.29

	Per 100 Visits
	Extended Care
	16.31
	7.25
	9.05
	14.52

	Per 100 Visits
	Outpatient Surgical
	734.75
	326.24
	408.52
	653.19

	Per 100 Visits
	Health Institution
	110.19
	48.94
	61.28
	97.97

	Per 100 Visits
	Home Health Care
	183.70
	81.55
	102.11
	163.29

	 
NURSING HOMES 

	Per Occupied Bed
	Convalescent
	499.82
	221.94
	277.92
	444.35

	Per Occupied Bed
	Skilled Nursing
	411.63
	182.78
	228.87
	365.95

	
PRIMARY HEALTH CENTERS

	Per 100 Visits
	Emergency
	723.01
	321.00
	402.00
	642.75

	Per 100 Visits
	Other
	289.21
	128.39
	160.80
	257.11

	Per 100 Visits
	Mental Health/Mental Rehabilitation
	180.77
	80.27
	100.51
	160.72

	Per 100 Visits
	Outpatient Surgical
	723.01
	321.00
	402.00
	642.75

	Per 100 Visits
	Home Health Care
	180.77
	80.27
	100.51
	160.72

	 (
Territory 1:  Delaware (23), Philadelphia (51)
Territory 2:  Remainder of State
Territory 3:  Allegheny (02), Crawford (20), Erie (25), Lackawanna (35), Lawrence (37), Luzerne (40), Mercer (43)
Territory 4:  Bucks (09), Chester (15), Montgomery (46)
)
	
	
	
	
	





